TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kansas City Power & Light Company		08/30/2005	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORRY FREE SERVICE OF KANSAS, INC.	
Street Address:	2017 West 104th Street	
City:	Leawood	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code: 66206		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: KANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75769026	WORRY-FREE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8164749050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer	
Signature:	/s: Thomas H. Van Hoozer/	
Date:	09/02/2005	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0779

Total Attachments: 1

source=Worry-Free Assignmentii#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kansas City Power & Light Company, a Missouri corporation, having its principal place of business at 1201 Walnut Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64106, is the owner of Application Serial No. 75/769,026 for the mark WORRY-FREE, filed August 6, 1999, based upon the bona fide intent of the assignor to use such mark in commerce, but has not as yet filed an allegation of use of said mark WORRY-FREE under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Law; and

WHEREAS, Worry Free Service of Kansas, Inc. a Kansas corporation, having its principal place of business at 2017 West 104th Street, Leawood, Kansas 66206, is desirous of acquiring said intent to use application for registration set forth thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Kansas City Power & Light Company does hereby assign unto the said Worry Free Service of Kansas, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, together with the portion of the business of Kansas City Power & Light Company to which the mark pertains to the extent that that business is ongoing and existing, with the understanding, that by the execution of this Assignment, Worry Free Service of Kansas, Inc. assumes all liabilities in connection with the mark, including, but without limitation thereto, the further prosecution of the above-identified intent-to-use application for registration together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said mark.

KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Date: <u>8/30</u>	/05	By	Tame: William 6 President & Correct Corner!
State of Misso	uri)		
County of Jack	(son)	ss:	
Subscri	ibed and sworn to be	fore me thi	s <u>30th</u> day of August, 2005.
My Commission	on Expires: /2/-	1/05	Notary Public
(Seal)	,		
	JERRI L VERNE Notary Public - Not STATE OF MISSO CLINTON COUR MY COMMISSION EXP. I	ary Seal OURI NTY	

RECORDED: 09/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0781